2014 and renamed as Ostek Corporation) and, therefore, these companies are related parties of the
Corporation.  On September 1, 2016, the Corporation received Rule No. 1050036477 issued by the FSC
which mandated and acknowledged that the mentioned companies are controlled entities that should be
included in the consolidated financial statements.  To conform to the Rule, the Corporation has restated its
consolidated financial statements from January 1, 2009 to June 30, 2016.

The Corporation does not have any equity interests in Everspeed Technology Group.  Therefore, in the
consolidated financial statements after restatement, the equity of Everspeed Technology Group is entirely
reported as non-controlling interests, and the income (loss) and other comprehensive income (loss) of
Everspeed Technology Group is entirely reported as non-controlling interests.

The Corporation has applied the consolidation basis mentioned above to restate its financial statements for
year ended December 31, 2015.  The impact of the restatement on the consolidated financial statements
was as follows:

The Effect on Assets, Liabilities, and Equity
Amount before

Restatement
Amount
Affected

Amount after
Restatement

December 31, 2015

Assets

Current assets   $ 24,206,141   $ 617,480   $ 24,823,621
Non-current assets   3,546,282   48,884   3,595,166

Total assets   $ 27,752,423   $ 666,364   $ 28,418,787

Liabilities

Current liabilities   $ 7,327,671   $ 472,241   $ 7,799,912
Non-current liabilities   68,087   926   69,013

Total liabilities   $ 7,395,758   $ 473,167   $ 7,868,925

Equity

Attributed to owners of the Corporation   $ 20,328,329   $ -   $ 20,328,329
Attributed to non-controlling interests   28,336   193,197   221,533

Total equity   $ 20,356,665   $ 193,197   $ 20,549,862

- 18 -

Impact on Total Comprehensive Income
Amount before

Restatement
Amount
Affected

Amount after
Restatement

For the years ended December 31, 2015

Operating revenue   $ 37,178,103   $ 231,074   $ 37,409,177
Operating costs   29,541,921   239,792   29,781,713
Gross profit   7,636,182   (8,718)   7,627,464
Operating expenses   3,360,624   39,936   3,400,560
Operating income   4,275,558   (48,654)   4,226,904
Non-operating income and expenses   256,274   (9,914)   246,360
Profit before income tax   4,531,832   (58,568)   4,473,264
Income tax expense   574,303   2,268   576,571
Net profit for the year   3,957,529   (60,836)   3,896,693
Other comprehensive income (loss) for the period   (125,410)   (6,028)   (131,438)

Total comprehensive income for the period   $ 3,832,119   $ (66,864)   $ 3,765,255
Net profit (loss) attributed to:

Owners of the Corporation   $ 4,000,009   $ -   $ 4,000,009
Non-controlling interests   (42,480)   (60,836)   (103,316)

   $ 3,957,529   $ (60,836)   $ 3,896,693
Total comprehensive income (loss) attributed to:

Owners of the Corporation   $ 3,875,369   $ -   $ 3,875,369
Non-controlling interests   (43,250)   (66,864)   (110,114)

   $ 3,832,119   $ (66,864)   $ 3,765,255

The Corporation did not originally hold any equity interest in Everspeed Technology Group.  However,
for the long-term development and enhancement of the integrity of the Group’s operating structure, the
Corporation’s board of directors held a meeting on September 21, 2016 and decided to acquire 100% equity
interest in Everspeed Technology Group from the shareholders of Everspeed Technology Limited, the
parent company of Everspeed Technology Group, for NT$1 on September 30, 2016.  Consequently, the
Corporation included Everspeed Technology Group in the consolidated financial statements as a controlled